ALABAMA BOARD OF EXAMINERS IN PSYCHOLOGY

NOTICE OF INTENDED ACTION

RULE NO. & TITLE: 750-X-2-.04 Doctoral Degree From Department Or School Of Psychology

<u>INTENDED ACTION:</u> The Alabama Board of Examiners in Psychology proposes to amend the above rule.

<u>SUBSTANCE OF PROPOSED ACTION:</u> This amendment is needed for the wording to reflect the American Psychological Association, Committee on Accreditation guidelines.

FINAL DATE FOR COMMENT AND COMPLETION OF NOTICE: July 5, 2007

TIME, PLACE AND MANNER OF PRESENTING VIEWS: Interested Persons may present their views in writing to the Executive Officer of the Board at any time during the 35-day period following May 31, 2007, or if requested in advance (no later than July 5, 2007), by personally appearing at 660 Adams Avenue, Suite 360, Montgomery, Alabama, July 13, 2007 at 11:00 a.m. Contact Person: Mrs. Kathy Cawood, Executive Officer, Alabama Board of Examiners in Psychology, 660 Adams Avenue, Suite 360, Montgomery, AL 36104.

CONTACT PERSON AT AGENCY:

Kathy Cawood, Executive Officer

Kathy Cawood Executive Officer